

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD

Suite 165 Metro Square 7th & Robert Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101 December 11, 1980

Mr. Brant C. Ball City Administrator City Hall Mayer, Minnesota 55360

Re: Docket Number A-3530

Ordinance Number 57

City of Mayer

Dear City Clerk:

The Minnesota Municipal Board has now processed and approved the above ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414, and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation ordinance must be filed with the Township Clerk, County Auditor, Secretary of State and the Municipal Board. (Since the ordinance has already been filed with the Municipal Board, no additional copies are required.)

The annexation is final upon the date the ordinance is approved by the Board, which is the date of this letter.

Sincerely,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

Patricia D. Lundy (mm)
Assistant Executive Director

PDL:kj

cc: Secretary of State
County Auditor
Township
Attorney
Municipality

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED JAN 2 2 1981 Jan 2 2 1981 Secretary of State

(REVISED 7/78)

CITY OF MAYER MAYER, MINNESOTA 55360

January 19, 1981

Secretary of State State of Minnesota St. Paul, MN 55155

Dear Sir:

Please be advised that the annexation of the Austin Metzohd property described below has been completed and acknowledged by the Minnesota Municipal Board.

The south one-half of the southeast quarter of Section 1, Township 116, Range 26 of Carver County, Minnesota excepting therefrom that portion thereof platted as Pleasant Heights.

Also be advised that the portion of the above described land that is referred to as Pleasant Heights is excluded from this annexation action because of it being annexed to the City of Mayer at a previous time.

If I can be of further assistance in this matter, do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely.

Brant C. Ball

City Administrator

BCB/no

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED JAN221981

frant andrew Home

133215 0.D.